
 

    Corrigendum No. – 3 

Date: 03-12-2022 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2022-23/89 

Work Description - SITC of Transformer Monitoring Unit 

 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below 

  Existing Calendar Revised Calendar 

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 03.11.2022 17:00 Hrs. 06.12.2022 17:00 Hrs. 

(b) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if any No Change No Change 

(c) Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting  NA NA 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies to all the 
pre-bid queries as received 

24.11.2022, 17:00 Hrs No Change 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 28.11.2022, 17:00 Hrs 08.12.2022, 17:00 Hrs 

(f) Date & Time of opening technical bids & EMD  
28.11.2022, 18:00 Hrs 

onwards 
08.12.2022, 18:00 Hrs 

onwards 

 

 

Scope of Work of ITC: Attached as Annexure 

 

Rest of the tender document remains unchanged. 

 

Regards, 

Chandra Sekhar Sahoo | Procurement 

Mob +91 7894441407 | Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com 

 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760004 

Note-This document does not require signature 

http://www.tpsouththernodisha.com/


                               Installation Testing & commissioning work For TMU 

Scope: Bidder should ensure to installation with testing & commissioning of their desire TMU model in 

requisite panel. 

IP level: As the panel of indoor type bidder should supply suitable enclosure to ensure IP level 51 (min). 

Installation: Mounting of TMU on the PTR CRP panel with required accessories (CT PT R,Y,B ,N Color coding 

wire( 2.5sq mm), Control wire(1.5 sqmm), disconnecting type TB, lugs, gland  & ferrules of suitable size)  

should be under bidder’s scope. Binary input (Buchholz Alarm, Trip / OTI Alarm , Trip /WTI Alarm ,Trip/ 

PRV Trip/ OSR Trip / MOG Alarm  & 4-20mA  OTI/ WTI  Temperature indicator points(only TB point) shall 

be provided by TPSODL Team. PSS location and feeder will provided during the course of PO (No extra 

Freight charges will ) . Bidder should arrange proper equipment for mounting of TMU (i.e. Gas cutter/drill 

machine, etc. shall be arranged by bidder for during installation and testing commissioning). 

 CT / PT / Control Wiring from CRP panel up to TMU and Commissioning B.A scope.  

Power Supply:  

  1) Bidder should supply separate suitable rating MCB with control cable for supply for TMU.                

  2) Control Voltage  24V DC  Supply for TMU. 

Picture is attached for reference purpose only.

 


